
No. Country Name Position/Organization E-mail Phone

1 Bangladesh Mr. Sheikh Mohammad Alamgir
Statistical officer, Bangladesh Bureau of EdLrcational 

lnformation & Statistics (BANBEIS)
alamgir_asif@yahoo.com

Tel: +88 2 9675211            

Mobile :+88 2 01711576333 

2 Bhutan Mr. Dorji Wangchuk

Education Monitoring Officer, Assessment and 

Monitoring Division, Bhutan Council for School 

Examination and Assessment  (BCSEA)

kcdorji@gmail.com, 

thinleynamda1979@gmail.com

Phone:+975-2-322724                

Mobile: 975 17747814

3 Bhutan Mr. Bhoj Raj Rai
Chief Primary Curriculum Division, Department of 

Curriculum Research and Development (DCRD), MoE
bhoj70@yahoo.com

Phone: +975 8 271226          

Mobile: +975-176 42838

4 Brunei Ms. Nadia Lee Siew Hoon Abdullah
Acting Deputy Director, Dept of Planning, 

Development and Research
nadia.lee@moe.gov.bn

Phone: +673 2382126    Mobile: 

+6738983322

5 Cambodia Mr. Ung Chinna
Office Head, Education Quality Assurance 

Department, MoEYS
chinnaung@gmail.com

Tel: +855 23 220503     Mobile: 

+855 12883552

6 Cambodia Mr. Meak Sophea
Primary Education Inspector, Office Head, Education 

Quality Assurance Department, MoEYS
meak.sophea@moeys.gov.kh

Tel: +855 23 220503     Mobile: 

+855 12 262 076

7 Lao PDR Mr. Bounphong Syladeth
Technical staff of Sciences center, Research Institute 

for Educational Sciences (RIES), MoES
bounphongsyladeth@yahoo.com

Phone: +85621 213161          

Mobile: +856 20 28119949

8 Malaysia Dr. Hanizah Hamzah (Ms.)
Senior Assistant Director, Examination Syndicates, 

MOE
hanizah_hamzah@yahoo.com

Tel: +60 3 8884 3122                 

Mobile: +60 012 3322152

9 Maldives Mr. Ahmed Shakeeb      Director General, Department of Public Examinations shakeeb@dpe.edu.mv
Tel: +960 3009300         Mobile: 

 +960 779 5678                    

10 Maldives Ms. Niuma Mohamed Education Development Officer, ESQID, MoE
niumam@gmail.com, 

niuma.mohamed@moe.gov.mv

Tel: +960 3341215          Mobile: 

+960 9631911

11 Mongolia Ms. Hulan Amarsaikhan Specialist of Bank Items of State Examinations hulan_a@yahoo.com
Phone: +976 7011 9498                 

Mobile: +976 8808 2935

12 Mongolia Mr. Boldsaikhan Munkhsuld
Senior Specialist of Primary and Secondary Education 

State Examinations
boldoo_1974@yahoo.com

Phone: +976 7011 9498                 

Mobile: +976 8807 2020

13 Myanmar Dr. Khin Pyone Yi
Lecturer, Dept of Educational Psychology, Yangon 

University of Education, MoE
kpyee7056@gmail.com

Phone: +95 1 245533     Mobile: 

+95 9 5177056

14 Nepal Dr. Bhoj Raj Kafle
Under Secretary, Education Review Office, Ministry of 

Education
bhojraj15@yahoo.com

Phone: +977-1-4200381            

Mobile: +977 9841 513 159

15 Pakistan Mr. Muhammad Nasir Amin
Senior System Analyst, National EMIS, AEPAM, 

Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training
nasiramn@hotmail.com

Tel: +92 51 926 1354      Mobile: 

+92 300 5389412

16 Pakistan Mr. Jaffar Mansoor Abbasi
National Coordinator, National Education 

Assessment System (NEAS)
abbasijma@gmail.com

Tel: +92 51 9257240              

Mobile: +92 321 3636933

17 Papua New Guinea Mr. Mordecai A Baine
Assistant Secretary, Curriculum Development & 

Assessment Division, P. O. Box 446, WAIGANI, NCD
mordecai_Baine@education.gov.pg

Tel: +6 75 3257555                   

Mobile:  +6 75 7268 5231

18 Sri Lanka Ms. Gayathri Abeygunasekara

Commissioner of Examinations, 

Research & Development,

Department of Examinations, MoE
gayathri.abey@gmail.com

Tel:+ 94-11-2786233          

Mobile: +94-773 900458

19 Sri Lanka Prof. Wannigama Chandradasa Dean, Faculty of Education, University of Colombo wchandradasa@yahoo.com
Tel: +94 11 2588812                    

Mobile: +94 71 4449160

20 Thailand Ms. Saowanit Kittinanon Measurement and Evaluation Officer saowanit.k87@gmail.com
Tel: +66 2 217 3800 ext. 122    

Mobile: +66 8 4636 1119

21 Timor-Leste Mr Simão do Rosario Head of EMIS Department, MoE dorosarios@yahoo.com
Tel: +670 339645                  

Mobile: +670 772 72 561

22 Viet Nam Mr. Xuan Cuong Dang

Researcher/Head of Division, Classroom Assessment 

Research Div, Research Center for Educational 

Outcomes Assessment, The Vietnam Institute of 

Educational Sciences, MOET

dxcuong.dggd@gmail.com
Tel: +84 43 734 9058            

Mobile: +84 986 598 651

23 Australia Mr. John Cresswell Australian Council for Educational Research John.Cresswell@acer.edu.au

24 UNESCO/PNP Mr. Santosh Khatri Education Programme Specialist s.khatri@unesco.org

25 UNESCO/PNP Mr. Someth Yinsieng National Project Officer - Cap EFA s.yinsieng@unesco.org

26 UNESCO/KAT Mr. Tap Raj Pant National Programme Office in Education tr.pant@unesco.org

27 UNESCO/BGK Ms. Ramya Vivekanandan Programme Specialist, UNESCO Bangkok r.vivekanandan@unesco.org

28 UIS Montreal Ms. Maya Prince Assistant Programme Specialist, UIS Montreal m.prince@unesco.org

29 UIS Montreal Mr. Georges Boade Assistant Programme Specialist, UIS Montreal g.boade@unesco.org

30 UIS New Delhi Mr. Shailendra Sigdel Cluster Advisor, UIS Delhi s.sigdel@unesco.org

31 UIS Bangkok Mr. Bertrand Tchatchoua Regional Advisor for Asia and Pacific, UIS-AIMS b.tchatchoua@unesco.org

32 UIS Bangkok Mr. Roshan Bajracharya Assistant Programme Specialist, UIS-AIMS r.bajracharya@unesco.org

33 UIS Bangkok Ms. Aurelie Acoca Assistant Programme Specialist, UIS-AIMS a.acoca@unesco.org
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